WEDNESDAY

Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act

Administrator’

Form 2.24B

.24B

'é:aﬁ-n'_—

—

1986

S progress report

Name of Company

BS Realisations (2009) Limited
{formerly Bertie Shoes Limited)

Company number

03153784

In the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
116857/2009

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full i'We (a)
name(s) and Neville Barry Kahn, Lee
address{es) of Deloitte |LLP
administrator(s) PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

administrator

Antony Manning and Philip Stephen Bowers

ove company attach a progress report for the pertod

From

—————— Tno__

(b) insert date (b) 2 September 2009

{b) 1 March 2010

2

Signed

Dated

g

Joint / Administrator(s)

A0 HRcH 2010

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

S

31/03/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology

Nichola Burns
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Tel 020 7936 3000

DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




WL Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Warehouse Limited) (in Administration)
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited (In Administration)
BS Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Berhie Shoes Limited) {In Administration})
PTG Reatisations (2009) Limited (formerly Pied A Terre Group Limited) {In Administration}
Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited (In Admimstration)

(together the “Companies”)

SIX MONTHLY AND FINAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.110 AND 2 47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

30 March 2010

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Crediors The report 1s
private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or guoted from, in
whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other

person for any purpose whatsoever

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal hability

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A IWA




ABBREVIATIONS

In this report the following abbreviations are used

"Act” or “Insolvency Act”

*Administrators”

“Deloitte”
“Group”

“Mosaic Group Companies”
or “the Companies”

“Kaupthing” or

“Secured Lender”

*Rules” or “Insclvency
Rules”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, hicensed
insolvency practitioners of Deloitte LLP and Joint
Admunistrators of the Companies

Deloitte LLP

Mosaic Fashions Limited and its subsidianes

All of the companies in Admunistration as Iisted 1n Appendix
1 to this report

Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured fender to the Group having
fixed and floating charge security over most of the entities,
with the exception of Anoushka G

insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)




2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

2.1 Introduction

The Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Companies as
set out in paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 The
Administrators concluded that the objective of the Administrations of the Mosatc
Group Companies, of achieving a better result for the creditors than would be
obtained through an immediate Hiqguidation of the Companies, could be achieved
by.

. implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-packaged sale,

. implementing the sale of the business and assets of $SG to Dune, after
trading SSG for a short perod, and

» continuing to enable Principles to trade for a period of six months in order
to maximise recoveries

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective covered the
following areas-

. Conduct of business and affairs
. Dealing with claims

. Committee and Remuneration
. Extenston and Exit procedures

Further details of the proposals can be found in the “Administrators’ Statement of
Proposals Report” sent to creditors on 24 April 2009

2.2  Achievement of the approved proposals

Further information in respect of the outcome of the Administrations 1s contained
in the following sections of this report




4. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

There have been no receipts or payments by any of the Companies which are
subject to this report




6. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

6.1 Administrators’ discharge

As the Companies have nsufficient assets to engble a distnbution to any class of
creditor, the Administrators are applying for the Companies to be dissolved
pursuant to paragraph 84, Schedule B1 of the Act The Companies are expected
to be dissolved in July 2010

Upon the registration of the notice of move from administration to dissolution the
appointment of the administrators shall cease to have effect.

6.2 Investigations

We have carried out investigations into the conduct of the Directors and a return
was submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills (BIS)
(formerly the DTI)

63 SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

The Administrators are not aware of any transactions with connected parties and
do not intend to pursue the matter further

6.4 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Order in respect of the Companies, Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Articie 3(1) of that regulation.




List of Mosaic Companies in Administration

Appendix 1

Company Name Former Company Name Court Case
Reference
AGF Realisations (2009) Limited  Anoushka G Fashions Limited 11582/2009
PR Realisations (2009} Limited Principles Retail Limited 11546/2009
SSG Realisations (2009) bimited  The Shoe Studio Group Limited 11570/2009
CS Realisations (2009) Limited Coast Stores Limited 11563/2009
KM Realisations (2009) Limited Karen Millen Limited 11548/2009
KMH Realisations (2009) Limited  Karen Millen Holdings Limited 11568/2009
OS Realisations (2009) Limited Oasis Stores Limited 11559/2009
WF Realisations (2009) Limited Warehouse Fashion Limited 1156172009
Mosaic Fashions Limited - 11552/2009
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited - 11549/2009
Sierra Holdings Limited - 11550/2009
Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited - 11555/2009
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited - 11560/2009
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited - 11564/2009
Rubicon Retall Limited ~ - 11565/2009
Noel Acquisittons Limited - 11558/2009
Mohave Limited - 11562/2009
Srerra Acquisitions Limited - 11566/2009
Sonora Holdings Limited - 11569/2009
TWG Realisations (2009) Limited  The Warehouse Group Limited 11580/2009
WL Realisations (2009) Limited Warehouse Limited 11581/2009
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited  11554/2009
SGH Realisations (2009) Limited  Studio Group Holdings Limited 11553/2009
BS Realisations (2009) Limited Bertie Shoes Limited 11557/2009
RV Reahsations (2009) Limited Roberto Vianni Limited 11579/2009
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited  Studio Group Brands Limited 11583/2009
PTG Realsations (2009) Limited  Pied A Terre Group Limited 11585/2009
RS Realisations (2009) Limited Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited 11586/2009




Appendix 3

Mosaic Group Structure Chart

Al PR e S| gt IQEO paNLLL]
e m< uspamg THVS esuely Sdv pewuaq A @ puejioH ueAjseq . .Eﬁ_ﬁ_p__._owy o Jm_mwﬁzca_u_mm y,  puggpst S SUGIYER
m w,:w___s_ vy US| UREry oy uasey Uiy ussey 7 ssaud VR uBIE} * ku:.ﬁa&ﬂm,x , &_._w_.u_s_ :awwm eSOl
|
paI} dnalgy h
asnouaIemm By L
I
saluedwoy) yoegd-01d W
ponun (vgei) palwn palus] SpuBlg u:%m._““.u__wam umuﬁ_s_._ mm-w_ﬁw._m E
sa0ys aufey S30US B1LSE dnorsy olpms soyg YL AOUBIEM pie) _..oo_n:m uonensiuILpy ui jou saiuedwon
3 T
_ I
panuw dnoioy papw pajnur] asueuly
aa) epald uUeIA SU3GoY IE13Y ue2KNy
i H
8 popI] palwIy PRy sap(Buoy 1k . fum:E_._
panury SMpIoH suonIsinboy sBwipjoH dnoJS sButpioH uwzsj wiy syped anyay [eJeny
U uasE »* BLANG olpmg soyg auL ey ucoiqny w_nmo { %05). ...nom._aI uong
_ ] [ ! }
i pewy) papry
pamry pop] sBuipioy payw uBIYSE pajir puean | | peyuiT| ucm_w: pan|wr puelsi puBlR] 1219y puE|o)| Uolyse
POILUI BABYON sBuIpoH UG dnosy eiprig 21y vodigny UajIW valey SaIS ﬁmoow mw:o__._mmu SISB0 sodnuug SSNOUBIBA
. Sk
_ : . T | [ B— _ |
ey L papwr papwry
pajutin %MM n_mam supmsmboy paywn papuiy paywI palw suoIses Py 113} wolyse
sBUIPIOH BIDUDS ous UL 189N 1213 UODIgNY US|y uauey - S301S ﬁmoo.*. SQI0IS SISED 5 mxcmsoc«.* sahoud asnouaIEm -
I | i I ] 1 _ [ ] J

p3IWI 20ouBUy
SUCIYSE] DRSO ¢

pajiwi
SUOISE IESON

|

{pumea|)
Y SuUo|use ] NESO




